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*RET T — MOREDEFTHERICOWNT
[RIBR 1Z2R<61E (DEF. QFr2/(RF. O@FFH. @BE-IFFEEHI. ©FEH. ©FIBEH)
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(1)EZEEEF. £5T40.6%, 30%E THOL2020FEMMFAOEERLNEETO LR EFRASNE
H 2020FEEFHAETO50%FIEOEIZEZR(CLEU TRV BIZETHOI.
(20174%E]53.4% (F) .49.9% () ; [2018%FE]155.5% (F) .50.9% (*FK) ;
(20196FE]54.6% (&) .49.8% () ; [20205E]44.6% (F) .32.4% () ;
(2021£&)40.6% (&)
Fr N RBITRETIEN32.0% . FEBBITEN36.6% . AMEN33.8%. RIEERITHRE RN
33.9%. FHEN'38.2%LP00ESD. T, EHHIFTEIBEIRD46.4%. FEFD38.8%. IE1-59-0
52.6%.

(2)SEofER GHIOTIIE) (. BI88. LITFDEHD,

ORZFLNAN 1 Q8 (IRZEAVFERR) ZBR(Q1~Q10(34.1~4.3THIFLFEALRAUNETFESH. Q8
(FHIEEMFHALERR2.6 TTREEFERR,

QF V) ABN, FER, BE-IFFEB FEPB . LWTNICHBVTE. FERFELANILEEUTHO:.
QRIERH : BERBLIVE1-5-RBQRE2FI#H. EE (U3 GRBEENEFLN0.1~0.412E
=, B(CGEEFEQBLMDOEIABNEFLN0.1~0.2Es (F : QBIFA—) . ABERKIFQ8HN'2.1&
EDTHDIUNDIAEEE0.1~0.4Z8THON.

(3)IREMEEQL1,Q12(CDW\T

QlITORBOFENAEDOVTIE, 2ETAYTIYR(BEDE)N41.5% THRHZL RWTAYTV
> R(ERHRMHOH)N28.3% Tirolc. —75. QL2TOFEENFLE I DIFERRETIE. WHEHN36.4% Cix
BHEL IRWTAS T R(BIEDE)H'34.5% Tdvole,

QL2MFHE I DIREMREICOVT, FRICOWTIIRDED ., Fv>/)CABITIE. BEFIEF>/NATOXIHE
FEROHBEN39.9% BN olc. FERITIE. MERDOHBENIEE39.8%., 1F4£E38.8%I(CHUT. 2
F435.1%. 3FLE32.0%EEN RSNz, BE-FFEENORITOMEAERNHFLET(E BE37.7%(Cxd
U. 3EEEN34.4%LETOEN RSN, FERITOMEAERNOF LR, BHEFE31.8%. HEFE
37.3%. FnilBEERFEB37.3%. EFEB37.7%. AR—VERRIFEP42.9% L FEREITESDENESN
Teo RIBBERITIE, 585, 27.0%. B8 (¥3) 77.1%. 5%41.8%. KAEEH84.5%., IoE1—-45—
44.7%. ZE#32.9% Tolc. £z, RIBBRICBVT, A>T Y R(ERHEMHO M) 1. 58%20.5%. 8
F20.1%THD. MMORIEEFTE3.1%~12.6%THol.
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2024EERTH BET VU —F 2FEHK

56,636

23,001

40.6%

[ %

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

L PREDEEEEL T E S, 10,100 | 7,191 4,242 1,468 - -

‘What grade are you in?

43.9% 31.3% 18.4% 6.4% - -

4N

21,506 1,495 - - - -

o COREEBETDHIHINY T AAEBRL L 1.
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

93.5% 6.5% - - - -

10,811 7,455 2,951 760 339 685

Q1 ZOREOHGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 47.0% 32.4% 12.8% 33% 1.5% 3.0%

Q2 | COBROETHIER, bR OBIREICE U1 b 0T Lz, 4o | 10016 7413 | 2.958

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 47.5% 39.2% 12.9% 3.9% 1L.4% 2.9%

728 324 662

W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, 4n 11498 | 6598 | 3081

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 49.8% 28.7% 13.4% 39% 1% 2.9%

727 481 656

BRAECRAR (AU 2 A1) 132 OREE R LBE R D 5 1 DI HRNR b 0 11,527 | 7.017 | 2,923 | 502 354 678
Q1 | Tl - - 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for : 50.1% 30.5% 12.7% 20% 1.5% 2.9%

understanding this class.

05 | BEOWMICE U CHIRIMICE E CORENE LR EARANE 2 ik LI, 4p | 1OS7L| 7328 | 3397

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 46.4% 31.9% 14.8% 2.3% 1.5% 3.19%

534 350 721

6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 10,037 7,166 3,901 695 490 712
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - - 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.6% 31.2% 17.0% 3.0% 2.1% 3.1%
Q7 DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 11,846 | 5,893 3,859 351 306 746
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - - 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.5% 25.6% 16.8% 1.5% 1.3% 3.2%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 1,048 2,252 8,489 7,819 3,393 0
Q8 Bkmanaba®¥ &> 7/ 7 A b Ll — b EFEHREOR M, L UTBT 29 7B I MK L O
CX, CIORRL O, BERTE) 2 LELED, - - 26
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.6% 9.8% 36.9% 34.0% 14.8% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECEST, YIRS TRENEHER B AT E LD, . . g1 | D172 | 8622 | 4558 | 578 | 334 | 737
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.5% 37.5% 19.8% 2.5% 1.5% 3.20%
Q
Q10 | ZOREICLST, bODORFREZFNIENY £ Lz _ _ 40 10,697 7,191 3,530 474 389 720
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. .
46.5% 31.3% 15.3% 2.1% 1.7% 3.1%
N . e 2,938 2,500 9,549 1,512 6,502 (0]
Q11 | Zo#REE, EICEDHIETIThIE L, - - 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 12.8% 10.9% 41.5% 6.6% 28.3% 0.0%
QL2 | ZOBEE. LOFETH I ORAN TR, ) i 14 8,381 1,530 7,941 1,123 4,026 0]
Desirable learni thod for the class. !
csirable feaming method for the class 364% | 67% | 345% | 4.9% | 17.5% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1R[] DL R 20 ISR (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3053 BL_E1HFRHIZRGE (30 - 60 minutes) W 13057 AT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

FHAE 7 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021EERFH BETVHF— N Fx U RRJIERHSE

6,881
32.0%

DWTBHEL T

|| prrovErER TS, 3235 | 1777 | 1366 | 503 - -

‘What grade are you in?

47.0% 25.8% 19.9% 71.3% - -

5 | comEERETSIhEY VT AR EBELE L, 6299 | 582 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

91.5% 8.5% - - - -

2LIDFEECOVWTBHEEL £¢

3,179 2,074 1,002 227 118 281

Q1 ZOBREOHGE (LV) EDRLOTLEDR, 42 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 16.9% 30.1% 14.6% 33% 17% 1%

3,214 2,086 991 204 107 279

Q2 | SOEEDMITHIEL, Bt DBAIEIZIE LI b DT LIz, 4o 4n

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 46.7% 30.3% 14.4% 3.0% L.6% 1%

3,421 1,844 985 222 135 274

03 | BROBBIBBIRY 0T, 2, DRIV LOTLER, 42 | 42

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 49.7% 26.8% 14.3% 39% 2.0% 4.0%

EREORATR (BOFPIRTER 2 3 e) 13 2 ORER TR LIBE 2RO 2 I RN R b O 3,413 1,936 981 157 112 282
Q4 TLzh, . ) . . - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 49.6% 28.1% 14.3% 2.3% 1.6% 4.1%

understanding this class.

3,236 2,027 1,073 143 111 291

Q5 BEOEITITIG UT}@@J@%%L:%#’L&TW&%W@%%@?i&é%%?)iﬁ—i%ni L7z, 4.0 4.2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 47.0% 29.5% 15.6% 21% 1.6% 42%

FENA IR - B O ARt 2o DICEB BT R oY M T, b7a7znd, BHBRICEEICSm 3,045 1,989 1,199 219 147 282

Q6 | Lizy, TH/MEEEITIET = a il ELizn, - 4.1 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 44.3% 28.9% 17.4% 3.2% 2.1% 4.1%
DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 3,529 1,734 1,125 108 96 289

Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.3% 25.2% 16.3% 1.6% 1.4% 4.2%
IR TR RSN, T L T—BRIC 0L SVoRR, Z oIl 5% 213 506 2,297 2,421 1,444 (0]
(¥manaba§ & o 72/N7 A b, LAR— b FREBEOH M, ¥ BT 2V 7€ MR EOEH

QB | £3, ¥R RV, AR ) £ LE LA : 24 26
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.1% 7.4% 33.4% 35.2% 21.0% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

0o | SOREICEST, VI ARBTRENEBE A R TE £ Ui, T I M 0 O
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.0% 33.6% 21.3% 2.5% 1.4% 42%
COREICET, bOORFREHBERY E LN, . 3155 | 2018 | LI7L | 145 | 101 1

Q10 : : . f 4.2 4.2
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.

45.9% 29.3% 17.0% 2.1% 1.5% 4.2%
N . e 730 870 2,850 479 1,952 (0]

Q11 | SOfEHL, EICEDTETITPRE LD, - 2.7 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 10.6% | 12.6% | 41.4% 7.0% 28.4% 0.0%

Q12 ZOBR¥EER, EOFETIT) OBRP- 2 TTH, R 35 3.4 2743 468 2120 366 1,184 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !

csirable feaming method for the class 30.9% | 68% | 308% | 53% | 17.2% | 0.0%

[EEE]

W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)

G/

Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)

Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Q10
Q11
Q12




2021EERFH BETVHF— N Fx U RRJIERHSE

16,120
45.9%

[E1 5 Rk H

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET 144 26E4 34 ‘ AEEAE
1 bRTEDFEEHZ TSN, 6,865 5,414 2,876 965 - -
‘What grade are you in?

42.6% 33.6% 17.8% 6.0% - -

5 | comEERETSIhEY VT AR EBELE L, 15,207 | 913 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

94.3% 5.7% - - - -

2LIDFEECOVWTBHEEL £¢

7,632 5,381 1,949 533 221 404

Q1 ZOREOWGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 43 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 473% 33.4% 12.1% 33% 1.4% 25%

7,702 5,327 1,967 524 217 383

Q2 ZOREOHATHEIL, HART-OBMEIIN Cmb D TLRED, 43 42

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 47.8% 33.0% 12.2% 3.3% 1.3% 0.4%

8,037 4,754 2,096 505 346 382

Q3 | HEBOHPEMERY 0T, Fin, bRURTVHEOTLER, 4.0 4.

The teacher" lanati to he d understand.
e teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understan 49.9% 29.5% 13.0% 31% 1% 2.4%

BRAECRAR (AU 2 A1) 132 OREE R LBE R D 5 1 DI HRNR b 0 8.114 | 5081 | 1,942 | 345 242 396
Q4 TLEh, N 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.3% 31.5% 12.0% 21% 1.5% 2.5%

understanding this class.

7,435 5,301 2,324 391 239 430

Q5 BEOEITITIG Ufﬁ@fxﬁﬂilihifmﬁ¥v~1§%ﬁé‘?i&é%%?)iﬁ—i%ni L7z, 4.0 4.2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 46.1% 32.9% 14.4% 2.4% 1.5% 27%

6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 6,992 5,177 2,702 476 343 430
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.1 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.4% 32.1% 16.8% 3.0% 2.1% 2.7%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 8,317 4,159 2,734 243 210 457
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.6% 25.8% 17.0% 1.5% 1.3% 2.8%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 835 1,746 6,192 5,398 1,949 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
CR, EIDORRVEEOWENR, LR FE) 2 LE LD, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.2% 10.8% 38.4% 33.5% 12.1% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q| ZORRICEST, ¥ IR TRENLHE R AR TR E L, . 41 | a4y 2524 | 6813 | 3095 | 404 | 239 | 445
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 34.9% 39.2% 19.2% 2.5% 1.5% 2.8%
QO Q
Q10 | ZOBRIZEAT, LODRIEEHRESY £ Lizh, . 4o | an [ SNT3 | 2359 | 329 | 288 | 429
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : .
46.8% 32.1% 14.6% 2.0% 1.8% 2.7%
N . e 2,208 1,630 6,699 1,033 4,550 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.7 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 13.7% 10.1% 41.6% 6.4% 28.2% 0.0%
QL2 | ZOBEE. LOFETH I ORAN TR, ) 34 14 5,638 1,062 5,821 757 2,842 0]
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 35.0% | 6.6% | 36.1% | 4% | 17.6% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1R[] DL R 20 ISR (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3053 BL_E1HFRHIZRGE (30 - 60 minutes) W 13057 AT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Q10
Q11
Q12




2021 FERFY BET VI — b EEHEHRK

[E1 5 Rk H

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET 144 26F4 344 ‘ AEEAE
|| prrosErER TS, 10100 0 ° ° - -
‘What grade are you in?

100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - -

(=43

5 | comEERETSIhEY VT AR EBELE L, o178 | 922 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

90.9% 9.1% - - - -

2LIDFEECOVWTBHEEL £¢

4,730 3,117 1,384 409 168 292

Q1 ZOREOWGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 42 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 46.8% 30.9% 13.7% 4.0% 17% 2.9%

4,716 3,148 1,386 407 157 286

Q2 ZOREOHATHEIL, HART-OBMEIIN Cmb D TLRED, 40 42

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 46.7% 31.2% 137% 4.0% L.6% 2.8%

4,970 2,814 1,434 372 227 283

Q3 | HEBOHPEMERY 0T, Fin, bRURTVHEOTLER, 4.0 4.

The teacher" lanati to he d understand.
e teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understan 49.2% 27.9% 14.2% 37% 2% 2.8%

R ECRATE R (RECHEBE R 2 ET) X2 0RELZI LEESEED LI ENR LD 4,981 3,048 1,345 270 152 304
Q4 | Tl - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 49.3% 30.2% 13.3% 27% 1.5% 3.0%

understanding this class.

4,577 3,221 1,548 277 161 316

Q5 BEOEITITIG Ufﬁ@fxﬁﬂilihifmﬁ¥v~1§%ﬁé‘?i&é%%?)iﬁ—i%ni L7z, 4.0 4.2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 45.3% 31.9% 15.3% 27% 1.6% 3.1%

6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 4,313 3,043 1,818 391 230 305
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.1 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 42.7% 30.1% 18.0% 3.9% 2.3% 3.0%
Q7 DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 5,193 2,607 1,642 191 128 339
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.4% 25.8% 16.3% 1.9% 1.3% 3.4%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 521 1,005 3,809 3,316 1,449 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.2% 10.0% 37.7% 32.8% 14.3% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt S| a0 | an 27697 | 2246 ) 510 | 14 | 316
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 34.0% 36.0% 22.2% 3.1% 1.5% 3.1%
Q10 | ZOREICLST, bOORFREZFNIENY £ Lz _ 4.0 40 4415 3,128 1,794 246 203 314
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : .
43.7% 31.0% 17.8% 2.4% 2.0% 3.1%
N . N 1,210 1,388 4,206 666 2,630 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.8 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 12.0% 13.7% 41.6% 6.6% 26.0% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, _ 35 3.4 3916 736 3443 445 1,560 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feamning methiod for fhe cass 38.8% | 7.3% | 341% | 4.4% | 154% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021 FERFY BET VI — b EEHEHRK

DWTBHEL T

|| prrosErER TS, . . R e ° - -
in?
What grade are you in’ 0.0% | 100.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% - -
W Z
5 | COBERBETSIHEY ST AREBHLE L, . . 6913 | 278 - - - -
i F i i ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 96.1% 3.9% . B . .
LIDEHECOWTBHEL £ 7
Q1 | SOREOERE (L=L) FEDELOTLEN, 4o | an [[2PL [ 2470 | 895 | 205 | 105 | 185
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 16.3% 343% 12.4% 2.9% 1.5% 2.6%
Q2 Z ORHEOEITHIELE, SR OBRIEIIE L7z b DT Lizh, 4.3 4.0 3411 2,446 886 183 89 176
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 474% 24.0% 12.3% 2.5% 1.2% 0.4%
- Q Q
Q3 | HEOBBIEMAIRD 2T, £ DA ST LOTLER, as | an [[OO83 | 2127 | 955 | 219 | 133 | 174
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 49.8% 29.6% 13.3% 3.0% 1.8% 2.4%
BRI ERCRATE R (B ER 2 8T X OREZIM LIEEZED DI RN LD 3,615 | 2,302 880 127 99 168
Q4 TLzh, 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.3% 32.0% 12.2% 1.8% 1.4% 2.3%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
05 | EEOEITITS TR ARG N E TORENALR Y EAMANE L bE L, 4o | ap 204 | 2388 | 1075 | 132 | 100 | 192
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 45.9% 33.2% 14.9% 1.8% 1.4% 7%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 3,109 2,314 1,245 194 141 188
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, 4.2 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.2% 32.2% 17.3% 2.7% 2.0% 2.6%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 3,636 1,876 1,293 97 94 195
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 50.6% 26.1% 18.0% 1.3% 1.3% 2.7%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 247 720 2,727 2,524 973 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, 2.5 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.4% 10.0% 37.9% 35.1% 13.5% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt an | o4 [0 288U 16 138 | 95 | 14
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.4% 40.1% 18.6% 1.9% 1.3% 2.7%
Q10 | ZOREICLST, bOORFREZFNIENY £ Lz 43 40 3443 2324 1,008 124 103 189
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
47.9% 32.3% 14.0% 1.7% 1.4% 2.6%
N . e 900 600 3,077 470 2,144 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, 2.7 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 12.5% 8.3% 42.8% 6.5% 29.8% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, 33 3.4 2525 422 2,498 365 1,381 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 351% | 59% | 347% | 51% | 192% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

SR 7 7

Q10
Q11
Q12

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021 FERFY BET VI — b EEHEHRK

DWTBHEL T

1 BRTEOFEEHZ TSN, . . 0 0 4,242 0 - -
in?
What grade are you in’ 0.0% | 00% | 100.0% | 0.0% - -
5 | COBERBETSIHEY ST AREBHLE L, . . 4069 | 173 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 95.9% 1%
. 0 . ‘0 - - - -
LIDEHECOWTBHEL £ 7
Q1 | SOREOERE (L=L) FEDELOTLEN, as | a4n 2007 | La18 | 493 | 123 | 48 153
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 473% 33.4% 11.6% 2.9% 1% 36%
Q2 Z ORHEOEITHIELE, SR OBRIEIIE L7z b DT Lizh, 4.3 4.0 2,056 1,369 501 1t 60 145
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 48.5% 32.3% 11.8% 2.6% 1L.4% 3.4%
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, as | g LZMO7 | 1273 | S14 | 108 | 97 143
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 49.7% 30.0% 12.1% 25% 23% 3.49%
BRI ERCRATE R (REMAE R 2 1) 1T ORER IR LILE R D 5D IR0k b 2,153 | 1,255 521 84 79 150
Q4 | DTLIZD, 4.3 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.8% 29.6% 12.3% 2.0% 1.9% 3.5%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
05 | EEOEITITS TR ARG N E TORENALR Y EAMANE L bE L, 4o | a4n NP2 1832 | 586 | 100 | 70 155
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 471% 31.4% 13.8% 5.4% L7% 379
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 1,871 1,400 628 91 90 162
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, 4.2 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 44.1% 33.0% 14.8% 2.1% 2.1% 3.8%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 2,224 1,086 673 51 54 154
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 52.4% 25.6% 15.9% 1.2% 1.3% 3.6%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 174 374 1,513 1,487 694 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, 2.5 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.1% 8.8% 35.7% 35.1% 16.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, an | o4 IPBE ST 719 17| 64 Lol
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.3% 37.6% 16.9% 2.8% 1.5% 3.8%
QIO | ZOBEIC ST, bOOREELTRESRY E LD, 43 | ap |28 | 1310 | 550 | 91 » 153
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
49.1% 30.9% 13.0% 2.1% 1.3% 3.6%
N . e 508 340 1,735 300 1,359 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, 2.6 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 12.0% 8.0% 40.9% 7.1% 32.0% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, 32 3.4 1,356 246 1,527 248 865 °
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
cstrable leaming method for the class 30.0% | 58% | 36.0% | 58% | 204% | 0.0%

[EEEEE]
W 5. 2989 (Stongly agree)
|G/

W4 55 ELAIEE IR (Agree)

W 3. £55L 80 27% 0 (Neither agree nor disagree)

Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours)
QI1.Q12. M5 3 i

W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours)
W4T A Lk

W 3. B[] DA_E 2R (1 - 2 hours)
W3 AYT Y F@EO %)

W2 E550hE0AIEZ 9 Eb 4w (Disagree)

W 2. 3053 DL_E TR (30 - 60 minutes)
WA VT REHEDE)

m 1. %5 Eb% L (Strongly disagree)

W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
WA YT FERER O S)

SR 7 7

Q10

Q11

Q12

80% 90%  100%




2021 FERFY BET VI — b EEHEHRK

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

[ %

1| prrowErgz T RSN, . . 0 0 O | 1468 - -
in?
What grade are you in’ 00% | 00% | 00% | 100.0% - -
o | COREEBETDCHEY YT AAEBMLE L, . . 1,346 | 122 - - - -
i F i i ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.7% $.3% . B . .
QL | ZOREOEGE (LV) HilEARHOT LD, 43 42 743 430 179 23 18 53
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 50.6% 30.7% 12.2% 1.6% 12% 379
Q2 | COBROETHIER, bR OBIREICE U1 b 0T Lz, us | oan 33| 450 185 27 18 55
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 49.9% 20.7% 12.6% 1.8% 1.2% 379
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, 4n | g 708 | 84 | 18 | 28 24 56
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 54.4% 26.9% 12.1% 1.9% 1.6% 38%
AR HPEAE R (REPHEER 2 ET) LI ORELIMR LEELED S0 RMNR Y 778 412 177 21 24 56
Q4 DTLID, 4.3 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 53.0% 28.1% 12.1% 1.4% 1.6% 3.8%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
5 | BEOWMICE U CHIRIMICT E CORENE LR EARANEZ b E LT, 44 | ap |LPL | 87 | 188 | > 19 %8
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. i . 53.0% 26.4% 12.8% 17% 13% 4.0%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 744 409 210 19 29 57
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, 4.3 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 50.7% 27.9% 14.3% 1.3% 2.0% 3.9%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 793 324 251 12 30 58
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 54.0% 22.1% 17.1% 0.8% 2.0% 4.0%
IR TR RSN, T L T—BRIC 0L SVoRR, Z oIl 5% 106 153 440 492 277 0
Q8 (¥manaba§ & o 72/N7 A b, LAR— b FREBEOH M, ¥ BT 2V 7€ MR EOEH
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, 2.5 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 7.2% 10.4% 30.0% 33.5% 18.9% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, an | o4 |02 07 | 257 ] 13 2 66
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 41.0% 34.5% 17.5% 0.9% 1.6% 4.5%
Q
QIO | ZOBEICEST, bODRFRELIHERY % Lz, 43 | ap |76 | 4 | 178 13 il o4
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
51.5% 29.2% 12.1% 0.9% 1.9% 4.4%
N . e 320 172 531 76 369 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, 3.0 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 21.8% 11.7% 36.2% 5.2% 25.1% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, 35 3.4 o84 126 473 65 220 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 30.8% | 8.6% | 322% | 44% | 150% | 0.0%

[EEEEE]
W 5. 2989 (Stongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree)
|G/
Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours) W 3. B[] DA_E 2R (1 - 2 hours)
QI1.Q12. M5 5 T W4T A Lk W3 AT F@o %)

W2 E550hE0AIEZ 9 Eb 4w (Disagree)

W 2. 3053 DL_E TR (30 - 60 minutes)
WA VT REHEDE)

m 1. %5 Eb% L (Strongly disagree)

W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
WA YT FERER O S)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021 ERFH BET VI — b BE - HEERIEHE

35,350

13,963

39.5%

[E1 5 Rk H

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET 144 26R4 344 ‘ AR
|| prrosErER TS, . . .95 | 4sel | 2845 | 1082 | - -
‘What grad in?
At grade are youin 30.4% | 32.5% | 204% | 7.7% - -
5 | COBERBETSIHEY ST AREBHLE L, ) . . 13,111 | 852 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.9% 6.1%
. ‘0 . ‘0 - - - -
Q1 | COREOHIE (LV) [HEYRLOTLER, ) 43 42 6702 | 4577 | 1703 397 163 421
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. : . 48.0% 32.8% 12.2% 2.3% 12% 30%
.0% 8% 2% 8% 2% 0%
Q2 ZOREOEITHEL, bHRT=DOBMREIIN CT2b DT LA, ~ 4.3 4.0 6,793 4530 1,708 380 143 409
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. : . 48.7% 30.4% 12.29% 2.7% 1L.0% 2.9%
7% 4% 2% 1% 0% 9%
- (s
03 | HEOBREBMENY ST, F bAhRTVLOTLIEN . 4n | ap |4 | 3994 | L4 | 371 | 237 | 48
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 51.0% 98.6% 12.3% 27% 1.7% 2,99
. ‘0 . ‘0 .. ‘0 . ‘0 . ‘0 . ‘0
FRERCRATE (MG 2 5 0) X2 ORELIM LIEELED 2 DICHRMR Y 7,234 4,227 1,663 246 176 417
Q4 DTLID, _ 4.3 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 51.8% 30.3% 11.9% 1.8% 1.3% 3.0%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | RO LCHDARINC T NE TORENELIR Y EAMAN X bIE LI, . 43 | an [0 | 4474 | 1944 | 280 | 175 | 451
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 47.5% 32.0% 13.9% 2.0% 1.3% 320
5% 0% 9% 0% 3% 2%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 6,290 4,405 2,235 357 236 440
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.2 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 45.0% 31.5% 16.0% 2.6% 1.7% 3.2%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 7,339 3,583 2,257 171 159 454
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 52.6% 25.7% 16.2% 1.2% 1.1% 3.3%
RIS H SN, P LT AR E OB OO, ZOREICHET 558 641 1,349 5,100 4,725 2,148 0
Q8 (manabaB & flio72/hNT A b LaAR— b FFEREOSRH, € UBT 2 7B RFELOARR
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.5 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.6% 9.7% 36.5% 33.8% 15.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt S| an | an 298 [ 5200 | 2664 | 510 | 166 | 4%
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 36.6% 37.7% 19.1% 220 12% 3.3%
QO Q
Q10 | ZOREICLST, bOORFREZFNIENY £ Lz _ 43 40 6,731 4399 1,963 253 175 442
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
48.2% 31.5% 14.1% 1.8% 1.3% 3.2%
N . e 2,331 1,232 6,277 808 3,315 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.9 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 16.7% 8.8% 45.0% 5.8% 23.7% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, R 3.4 3.4 5271 838 4,944 691 2219 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 37.7% | 6.0% | 354% | 4.9% | 159% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) W LAY T Y RERHR DA

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Q10
Q11
Q12




2021 ERFH BET VI — b BE - HEERIEHE

21,286

9,038

42.5%

[ %

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

1 BRTEOFEEHZ TSN,
‘What grade are you in?

2 COREEBET DI VI AREBRLUE Lich,
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

4,109 2,878 1,248 363 176 264

Q1 ZOREOWGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 42 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 45.5% 31.8% 13.8% 4.0% 1.9% 2.9%

4,123 2,883 1,250 348 181 253

Q2 ZOREOHATHEIL, HART-OBMEIIN Cmb D TLRED, 40 42

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 45.6% 31.0% 13.8% 3.9% 2.0% 2.8%

4,214 2,604 1,367 356 244 253

Q3 | HEBOHPEMERY 0T, Fin, bRURTVHEOTLER, 4.0 4.

The teacher" lanati to he d understand.
e teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understan 46.6% 28.8% 15.1% 3.9% 7% 2.8%

BRAECRAR (AU 2 A1) 132 OREE R LBE R D 5 1 DI HRNR b 0 4293 | 2,790 | 1260 | 256 178 261
Q4 Tl - 4.2 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 47.5% 30.9% 13.9% 2.8% 2.0% 2.9%

understanding this class.

4,032 2,854 1,453 254 175 270

Q5 BEOEITITIG Ufﬁ@fxﬁﬂilihifmﬁ¥v~1§%ﬁé‘?i&é%%?)iﬁ—i%ni L7z, 4.0 4.2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 44.6% 31.6% 16.1% 2.8% 1.9% 3.0%

BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 3,747 2,761 1,666 338 254 272
B Ly, TR/ EBEETIEF A=y a R E LDy - 4.1 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 41.5% 30.5% 18.4% 3.7% 2.8% 3.0%
. DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 4,507 2,310 1,602 180 147 292
qQ The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 49.9% 25.6% 17.7% 2.0% 1.6% 3.2%

I 7R TV RS R LUSL
Q8 (¥manaba®¥ % fli>7z/h7 A b, LAR— b BREFIEO L, ¥

L

2, FHLTBHIC SO b VO, ZoREICHET % 407 903 3,389 3,094 1,245 0
BT AP TE I MKF L DA

I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.5% 10.0% 37.5% 34.2% 13.8% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt S| a0 | an 2023562 | 1894 | 268 | 168 | 282
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 33.9% 37.2% 21.0% 3.0% 1.9% 3.1%
QO
Q10 | ZOREICLST, bOORFREZFNIENY £ Lz _ 4.0 40 3,966 2792 1,567 221 214 278
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : .
43.9% 30.9% 17.3% 2.4% 2.4% 3.1%
N . N 607 1,268 3,272 704 3,187 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.5 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 6.7% 14.0% 36.2% 7.8% 35.3% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, _ 33 3.4 3,110 692 2,997 432 1,807 °
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feamning methiod for fhe cass 344% | 77% | 332% | 48% | 200% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

s 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Q10
Q11
Q12




2021 FEFRFH BET VI — b FHBIEHRK

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

[ %

17,493
7,436

42.5%

1| prrowErgz T RSN, . o[ 2930 | 2409 | 1500 | 597 - -
‘What grad in?
At grade are youin 30.4% | 32.4% | 202% | 8.0% - -
o | COREEBETDCHEY YT AAEBMLE L, . . 7015 | 421 - - - -
i F i i ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 94.3% 579 . B . .
Q1 | SOREOERE (L=L) FEDELOTLEN, 4o | a4n [P0 | 2506 | 966 | 276 | 138 | 249
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 44.4% 33.7% 13.0% 37% 1.9% 339
Q2 | SOBEOETELT, bRIOBRIEIIE L OTLER, 3,328 | 2485 | 982 267 128 246
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 4.2 4.2
44.8% 33.4% 13.2% 3.6% 1.7% 3.3%
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, 4n | g 384 | 2236 | 1030 | 262 | 183 | 24l
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. h . 46.9% 301% 13.9% 359 25% 399
HRECRTE R (BB B R 2 G1) X2 ORELEM LEEZED D EDICHRNR LD 3,578 2,336 971 174 135 242
Q4 TLEh, 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 48.1% 31.4% 13.1% 2.3% 1.8% 3.3%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
05 | EEOEITITS TR ARG N E TORENALR Y EAMANE L bE L, 4o | an [L2284 | 2435 | L9 | 186 | 122 | 260
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 44.2% 39.7% 15.5% 2.5% 1.6% 3.50
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 3,017 2,386 1,342 262 176 253
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, 4.1 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 40.6% 32.1% 18.0% 3.5% 2.4% 3.4%
Q7 DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 3,668 1,937 1,326 125 106 274
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 49.3% 26.0% 17.8% 1.7% 1.4% 3.7%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 287 708 2,791 2,587 1,063 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, 2.5 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.9% 9.5% 37.5% 34.8% 14.3% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt a0 | ag [[2220 | 288 | 10 207 | 129 | 27
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 32.1% 33.8% 20.7% 2.9% 1.7% 3.7%
Q10 | ZOREICLST, bOORFREZFNIENY £ Lz 4.0 40 3,220 2389 1,251 175 138 263
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : .
43.3% 32.1% 16.8% 2.4% 1.9% 3.5%
N . e 894 525 3,336 529 2,152 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, 2.7 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 12.0% 7.1% 44.9% 7.1% 28.9% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, 33 3.4 2,361 461 2,894 371 1,349 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 31.8% | 62% | 389% | 50% | 181% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) W LAY T Y RERHR DA

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021 FEFRFH BET VI — b FHBIEHRK

5,353
43.2%

[ %

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

1| prrowErgz T RSN, 2393 | 1743 | 919 | 238 - -

‘What grade are you in?

44.7% 32.6% 18.3% 4.4% - -

o | COREEBETBICHEY VT AAEBELE L, 4995 | 358 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

93.3% 6.7% - - - -

2,581 1,758 636 178 79 121

Q1 ZOREOWGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 43 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 48.9% 32.8% 11.9% 33% 1.5% 23%

2,611 1,761 634 168 74 105

Q2 ZOREOHATHEIL, HART-OBMEIIN Cmb D TLRED, 43 42

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 48.8% 32.0% 11.8% 3.1% 1L.4% 2.0%

2,698 1,524 727 175 116 113

Q3 | HEBOHPEMERY 0T, Fin, bRURTVHEOTLER, 4.0 4.

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 50.4% 28.5% 13.6% 33% 2% 21%

HRECRTE R (BB B R 2 G1) X2 ORELEM LEEZED D EDICHRNR LD 2,683 1,705 652 115 76 122
Q4 Tl - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.1% 31.9% 12.2% 21% 1.4% 2.3%

understanding this class.

2,446 1,760 780 136 93 138

Q5 BEOEITITIG Ufﬁ@fxﬁﬂilihifmﬁ¥v~1§%ﬁé‘?i&é%%?)iﬁ—i%ni L7z, 4.0 4.2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 45.7% 32.9% 14.6% 2.5% 1.7% 2.6%

6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 2,327 1,732 880 169 118 127
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.1 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.5% 32.4% 16.4% 3.2% 2.2% 2.4%
Q7 DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 2,753 1,435 862 90 85 128
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.4% 26.8% 16.1% 1.7% 1.6% 2.4%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 269 554 1,991 1,845 694 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.0% 10.3% 37.2% 34.5% 13.0% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt T I Ml M L L I I
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 36.0% 38.4% 19.5% 2.3 1.4% 2.4%
[s]6
QIO | ZOBEICEST, bODRFRELIHERY % Lz, ] 43 | ap |2OB5 | LEBS | 74 | 99 102 | 128
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
48.3% 31.5% 14.1% 1.8% 1.9% 2.4%
N . e 737 376 1,697 387 2,156 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.5 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 13.8% 7.0% 31.7% 7.2% 40.3% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, _ 33 3.4 1,994 275 1,505 313 1,266 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 37.3% | 51% | 281% | 58% | 23.7% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021 FEFRFH BET VI — b FHBIEHRK

7,401
3,437

46.4%

[ %
L HARTEOFITONTHEHE LET
1| prrowErgz T RSN, . . B T s I L - -
‘What grad in?
At grade are youin 51.1% | 29.6% | 13.9% | 5.4% - -
o | COREEBETDCHEY YT AAEBMLE L, ) . . 3189 | 248 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.8% 7.9%
. ‘0 . ‘0 - - - -
QL | COREDERE (L) EENALOTLER, . a3 | an |ME7L | LIO9 ) 437 101 39 80
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. : . 48.6% 32.3% 12.7% 2.9% 1% 23%
6% 3% 1% 9% 1% 3%
Q2 | COBROETHIER, bR OBIREICE U1 b 0T Lz, . as | oan | 1685 | LOB4 | 440 o6 47 85
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. : . 49.0% 31.5% 12.8% 2.8% 1L.4% .59
.0% 5% 8% 8% 4% 5%
- Q
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, . as | g L1780 963 | 447 | & 70 84
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 59.0% 28.0% 13.0% 959 5.0% 2.49%
o ‘0 . ‘0 B ‘0 . ‘0 o ‘0 . ‘0
HREPERAE R (PR 2 E0) L2 ORELEM LEEEZED 50 R b0 1,807 1,022 420 67 37 84
Q4 TLEh, N 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 52.6% 29.7% 12.2% 1.9% 1.1% 2.4%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | RO LCHDARINC T NE TORENELIR Y EAMAN X bIE LI, . 43 | an 172 | 1058 | SO1 75 45 86
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 48.6% 30.8% 14.6% 2.9% 1.3% 2.5%
6% .8% 6% 2% 3% 5%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 1,587 1,047 571 78 61 93
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.2 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.2% 30.5% 16.6% 2.3% 1.8% 2.7%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 1,826 864 568 43 38 98
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 53.1% 25.1% 16.5% 1.3% 1.1% 2.9%
RIS H SN, P LT AR E OB OO, ZOREICHET 558 208 418 1,340 1,099 372 0
Q8 (manabaB & flio72/hNT A b LaAR— b FFEREOSRH, € UBT 2 7B RFELOARR 27 26
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - .
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 6.1% 12.2% 39.0% 32.0% 10.8% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, . an | o4 |RESL | tese ) oes2 | T 42 ol
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.3% 37.4% 19.3% 220 12% 2.6%
QL0 | ZOBEEEST, LODRFOBAHHIERY % Lo, . 43 | ap [RS7L | 1OSS | S01 | 66 S %
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
48.6% 30.7% 14.6% 1.9% 1.6% 2.6%
N . e 382 777 1,355 129 794 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.9 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 11.1% 22.6% 39.4% 3.8% 23.1% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, R 35 3.4 1,282 366 1,136 116 37 0
Desirable learning method for the class. - . 37.3% 10.6% 33.1% 3.4% 15.6% 0.0%
3% .6% 1% 4% 6% .0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/

Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours)
QI1.Q12. M5 3 i

W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours)
W4T A Lk

W 3. B[] DA_E 2R (1 - 2 hours)
W3 AYT Y F@EO %)

W 2. 3053 DL_E TR (30 - 60 minutes)
WA VT REHEDE)

W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
WA YT FERER O S)

SR 7 7

0% 10%

90%  100%




2021 FEFRFH BET VI — b FHBIEHRK

8,552
3,126

36.6%

[ %
L HARTEOFITONTHEHE LET
1| prrowErgz T RSN, . . e I L - -
in?
What grade are you in’ 45.7% | 29.1% | 16.6% | 8.6% - -
o | COREEBETDCHEY YT AAEBMLE L, ) . . 2924 | 202 - - - -
i F i i ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.5% 6.5% . B . .
Q1 | SOREOERE (L=L) FEDELOTLEN, . a1 | an 1265 | 10O | 508 | 147 56 100
The difficulty of this class iate. : .
¢ difficulty of this class was appropriate 405% | 33.6% | 163% | 47% | 18% | 3.2%
Q2 Z ORHEOEITHIELE, SR OBRIEIIE L7z b DT Lizh, ~ 4.1 4.0 1,283 1,067 496 132 St o7
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 41.0% 24.1% 15.9% 4.9% L.6% 3.1%
- Q Q
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, . an | g 1L1S65 | 966 | 498 | 136 | 71 20
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 43.7% 30.9% 15.9% 4.4% 23% 2.9%
HRECRTE R (BB B R 2 G1) X2 ORELEM LEEZED D EDICHRNR LD 1,400 1,012 450 100 66 98
Q4 TLEh, N 4.2 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 44.8% 32.4% 14.4% 3.20% 2.1% 3.1%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
05 | EEOEITITS TR ARG N E TORENALR Y EAMANE L bE L, . 4o | an |18 | 104U | 487 87 51 102
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 43.4% 33.3% 15.6% 2.8% 1.6% 330
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 1,210 1,009 598 108 99 102
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.0 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 38.7% 32.3% 19.1% 3.5% 3.2% 3.3%
Q7 DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 1,517 825 573 57 46 108
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 48.5% 26.4% 18.3% 1.8% 1.5% 3.5%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 174 297 1,176 1,016 463 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.6% 9.5% 37.6% 32.5% 14.8% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, . 40 | aq |ROOL | LSS | 687 | o 58 104
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 32.0% 37.99% 22.0% 2.9% 1.9% 3.3%
(8
QL0 | ZOEEICE ST, bOOREREZIRERD £ LT, . a1 | an [MPFL 100 532 | 8 66 102
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. " .
42.5% 32.3% 17.0% 2.8% 2.1% 3.3%
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.8 2.7 369 435 1277 260 785 o
Main learning method actually employed. 11.8% 13.9% 40.9% 8.3% 25.1% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, R 35 3.4 L179 246 1,057 168 476 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
cstrable leaming method for the class 37.7% | 7.9% | 338% | 54% | 152% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/

Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours)
QI1.Q12. M5 3 i

W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours)
W4T A Lk

W 3. B[] DA_E 2R (1 - 2 hours)
W3 AYT Y F@EO %)

W 2. 3053 DL_E TR (30 - 60 minutes)
WA VT REHEDE)

W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
WA YT FERER O S)

SR 7 7

90%  100%




2021 FEFRFH BET VI — b FHBIEHRK

e PR 10,788
3,649
33.8%

[ %

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

|| prrosErER TS, 1590 | LU0 | 768 | 181 - -

‘What grade are you in?

43.6% 30.4% 21.0% 5.0% - -

5 | comEERETSIhEY VT AR EBELE L, 3,383 | 266 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

92.7% 7.3% - - - -

1,993 1,032 404 58 27 135

Q1 ZOREOWGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 44 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 54.6% 28.3% 11.1% 1.6% 0.7% 379

2,009 1,016 406 65 24 129

Q2 ZOREOHATHEIL, HART-OBMEIIN Cmb D TLRED, 44 42

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 55.1% 7.8% 11.1% 1.8% 07% 3.59

2,125 909 379 67 41 128

Q3 | HEBOHPEMERY 0T, Fin, bRURTVHEOTLER, 4.4 4.

The teacher" lanati to he d understand.
e teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understan 53.9% 24.9% 10.4% 1.8% 1% 359

FRERCRATE (MG 2 5 0) X2 ORELIM LIEELED 2 DICHRMR Y 2,059 942 430 46 40 132
Q4 DTLID, _ 4.4 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 56.4% 25.8% 11.8% 1.3% 1.1% 3.6%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
5 | BEOWMICE U CHIRIMICT E CORENE LR EARANEZ b E LT, ) 43 | ap | MO | LO34 | 480 | 50 » 135
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 52.4% 28.3% 13.2% 1.4% 11% 37%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 1,896 992 510 78 36 137
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.3 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 52.0% 27.2% 14.0% 2.1% 1.0% 3.8%
Q7 DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 2,082 832 530 36 31 138
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.4 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 57.1% 22.8% 14.5% 1.0% 0.8% 3.8%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 110 275 1,191 1,272 801 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
CR, EIDORRVEEOWENR, LR FE) 2 LE LD, - 2.3 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.0% 7.5% 32.6% 34.9% 22.0% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt B I T L N . I B B I
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 43.1% 33.3% 17.2% 2.0% 0.8% 3.8%
Q Q
QIO | ZOBEICEST, bODRFRELIHERY % Lz, ] 43 | ap | 1B 1052 | 42 | 45 » 137
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
51.9% 28.8% 13.5% 1.2% 0.8% 3.8%
N . e 556 387 1,884 207 615 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 3.0 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 15.2% 10.6% 51.6% 5.7% 16.9% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, _ 3.6 3.4 1,565 182 1,349 155 398 °
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 402.9% | 50% | 37.0% | 42% | 109% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

s 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021 F R BET v — BEE&ERHR

15,224
38.9%

[ %

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

1 BRTEOFEEHZ TSN,
‘What grade are you in?

2 COREEBET DI VI AREBRLUE Lich,
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

2LIDFEECOVWTBHEEL £¢

6,911 5,169 1,972 499 206 467

Q1 ZOREOWGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 42 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 45.4% 34.0% 13.0% 33% 1.4% 31%

6,964 5,147 1,991 468 199 455

Q2 ZOREOHATHEIL, HART-OBMEIIN Cmb D TLRED, 40 42

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 45.7% 33.8% 13.1% 3.1% 1.3% 3.0%

7,323 4,584 2,089 491 291 446

Q3 | HEBOHPEMERY 0T, Fin, bRURTVHEOTLER, 4.0 4.

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 48.1% 301% 13.7% 39% 1.9% 2.9%

BRARCRATER (AU R 2 A1) 132 OSSR LIBE R IED 5 1 I HEMNA b 7.528 | 4,805 | 1,889 | 333 213 456
Q4 DTLID, _ 4.3 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 49.4% 31.6% 12.4% 20% 1.4% 3.0%

understanding this class.

6,874 5,030 2,274 344 214 488

Q5 BEOEITITIG Ufﬁ@fxﬁﬂilihifmﬁ¥v~1§%ﬁé‘?i&é%%?)iﬁ—i%ni L7z, 4.0 4.2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 45.2% 33.0% 14.9% 2.3% 1.4% 3.2%

6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 6,440 4,926 2,623 441 303 491
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.1 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 42.3% 32.4% 17.2% 2.9% 2.0% 3.2%
Q7 DI MREICEPTE HRE (RBEEET %) MRS THELED, 7,547 3,931 2,797 227 210 512
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 49.6% 25.8% 18.4% 1.5% 1.4% 3.4%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 600 1,430 5,601 5,391 2,202 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.5 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.9% 9.4% 36.8% 35.4% 14.5% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt S| an | an 2O 0916 | 296 | et | 207 | SOl
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 34.6% 38.9% 19.5% 2.4% 1.4% 3.3%
Q
Q10 | ZOREICLST, bOORFREZFNIENY £ Lz _ 43 40 7,225 4,865 2,146 292 207 489
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. h .
47.5% 32.0% 14.1% 1.9% 1.4% 3.2%
N . N 705 809 7,947 1,002 4,761 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 2.5 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 4.6% 5.3% 5200 6.6% 31.3% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, _ 3.1 3.4 4115 645 6,532 811 3,121 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 27.0% | 42% | 429% | 53% | 205% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2021 F R BET v — BEE&ERHR

5,446
2,236

41.1%

[ %
L HARTEOFITONTHEHE LET
|| prrosErgz s, . . o7 | 6% | 432 | 310 - -
Wh d in?
At grade are you in 35.6% | 281% | 193% | 16.9% - -
5 | COBERBETSIHEY ST AREBHLE L, . . 1981 | 255 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 88.6% 11.4%
. 0 B (< - - - -
LIDEHECOWTBHEL £ 7
Q1 | ZOBRXOEIE (L) HEDALOTLEN, as | an |17 597 | 166 | 31 10 57
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. : . 61.5% 26.7% 7 4% 1.4% 0.4% 259
5% 7% 4% A% .4% 5%
Q2 | COBROETHIER, bR OBIREICE U1 b 0T Lz, us | oan |93 582 | 168 27 10 56
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. - . 62.3% 26.0% 759 1.2% 0.4% .59
3% .0% 5% 2% .4% 5%
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, ae | anp | 1AG6 | 52 | 156 | 22 1 9
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 65.6% 23.3% 7.0% 1.0% 0.5% 2.6%
. 0 . ‘0 . ‘0 B ‘0 . ‘0 . ‘0
AR HPEAE R (REPHEER 2 ET) LI ORELIMR LEELED S0 RMNR Y 1,362 568 214 19 11 62
Q4 DTLID, 4.5 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 60.9% 25.4% 9.6% 0.8% 0.5% 2.8%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
05 | EEOEITITS TR ARG N E TORENALR Y EAMANE L bE L, a5 | a4n 1297 | 606 | 218 2 1 56
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 58.5% 27 1% 07% 1% 0.6% 3.0%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 1,268 608 252 35 12 61
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, 4.4 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 56.7% 27.2% 11.3% 1.6% 0.5% 2.7%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 1,443 541 161 25 3 63
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such 4.6 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 64.5% 24.2% 7.2% 1.1% 0.1% 2.8%
RIS H SN, P LT AR E OB OO, ZOREICHET 558 164 251 753 620 448 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & flio7o/h7 A b, LAR— b ARERE O, €UTBT 27 I RFELOAR
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 7.3% 11.2% 33.7% 27.7% 20.0% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, an | o4 | B3| 68 | 368 | 32 16 69
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 44.0% 34.3% 16.5% 1.4% 0.7% 3.1%
QIO | ZOBEIC ST, bOOREELTRESRY E LD, 44 | ap |LMFOL 652 | 219 | 17 16 62
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : . 56.8% 29.2% 9.8% 0.8% 0.7% 2.8%
. 0 . ‘0 . ‘0 . 0 . ‘0 . ‘0
N . e 1,693 448 45 10 40 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, 4.7 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 75.7% 20.0% 2.0% 0.4% 1.8% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOR¥EE, EOFETITI ORBHP-T2TTh, 4.6 3.4 1,724 330 o7 16 69 0
Desirable learning method for the class. : . 771% 14.8% 439 0.7% 3.1% 0.0%
1% 8% 3% . 7% 1% .0%

[EEEEE]
W 5. 2989 (Stongly agree)
|G/

W4 55 ELAIEE IR (Agree)

W 3. £55L 80 27% 0 (Neither agree nor disagree)

Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours)
QI1.Q12. M5 3 i

W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours)
W4T A Lk

W 3. B[] DA_E 2R (1 - 2 hours)
W3 AYT Y F@EO %)

W2 E550hE0AIEZ 9 Eb 4w (Disagree)

W 2. 3053 DL_E TR (30 - 60 minutes)
WA VT REHEDE)

m 1. %5 Eb% L (Strongly disagree)

W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
WA YT FERER O S)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30%

80% 90%  100%
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3,203
49.6%

[ %

LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

1 BIRTDFEEBLTIREE Y, 2,207 878 102 16 - -

‘What grade are you in?

68.9% 27.4% 3.2% 0.5% - -

5 | comEERETSIhEY VT AR EBELE L, 2826 | 377 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

88.2% 11.8% - - - -

1,293 1,008 540 176 102 84

Q1 ZOREOWGE (L) T#EYARLOTLED, 4.0 42

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 40.4% 31.5% 16.9% 550, 399 2.6%

1,326 1,008 530 172 91 76

Q2 ZOREOHATHEIL, HART-OBMEIIN Cmb D TLRED, 41 42

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 41.4% 31.5% 16.5% 5.4% 2.8% 0.4%

1,296 923 591 176 138 79

Q3 | HEBOHPEMERY 0T, Fin, bRURTVHEOTLER, 4.0 4.

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 40.5% 28.8% 18.5% 559 43% 2.5%

FRERCRATE (MG 2 5 0) X2 ORELIM LIEELED 2 DICHRMR Y 1,342 1,037 532 110 08 84
Q4 DTLID, _ 4.1 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 41.9% 32.4% 16.6% 3.4% 3.1% 2.6%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | RO LCHDARINC T NE TORENELIR Y EAMAN X bIE LI, . P B e I I e R 20
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ° . 30.0% 32.3% 18.5% 37% 2.8% 2.8%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 1,154 972 693 160 139 85
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 3.9 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 36.0% 30.3% 21.6% 5.0% 4.3% 2.7%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 1,522 881 564 73 67 96
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 47.5% 27.5% 17.6% 2.3% 2.1% 3.0%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 154 340 1,244 1,099 366 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.8% 10.6% 38.8% 34.3% 11.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | CORBCEST, VI ARBTRENEBE AR R TE £ Lt R N PR T A N A L I B 5
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 30.3% 34.99% 25.4% 4.1% 2.6% 2.8%
[s]6 Q Q
QLO | ZOBEITE ST, bOORFVEZFBERDE LA, . 5o | an 1009 990 | 801 129 | 129 85
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. " .
33.4% 30.9% 25.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.7%
N . e 179 667 639 413 1,305 (0]
Qll | 2o, EICEOIETITOIVE LD, - 2.4 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 5.6% 20.8% 20.0% 12.9% 40.7% 0.0%
Q12 :0)_%%%%‘ E@ji?i’(“ﬁi Dﬂiﬂﬂ!ofzf‘?‘ﬂ!a _ 35 3.4 1,340 324 673 222 644 0
Desirable learning method for the class. 41.8% 10.1% 21.0% 6.9% 20.1% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) WA T RERHR D A)

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Q10
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Q12




2021 F R BET v — BEE&ERHR

1,832
621

33.9%

[ %
L HARTEOFITONTHEHE LET
1| prrowErgz T RSN, . . . St | 1S | 138 | 22 - -
‘What grad in?
At grade are youin 50.1% | 25.0% | 21.4% | 3.5% - -
o | COREEBETDCHEY YT AAEBMLE L, ) . . 579 42 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.2% 6.8%
. 0 . ‘0 - - - -
Q1 | ZOBRXOEIE (L) HEDALOTLEN, . a5 | 4o | B0 | 148 53 10 5 2
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. : . 61.2% 23.8% 3.9% 1.6% 0.8% 379
2% 8% 9% 6% .8% 1%
Q2 | COBROETHIER, bR OBIREICE U1 b 0T Lz, . as | oan L2 147 5t 7 3 18
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. - . 63.6% 23.7% 3.2% 11% 0.5% 2.9%
6% 1% 2% 1% .5% 9%
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, . ae | ap LML | 130 | %S 3 4 18
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 66.2% 20.9% 3.99% 0.5% 0.6% 2,99
. 0 . ‘0 . ‘0 . ‘0 . ‘0 . ‘0
FRERCRATE (MG 2 5 0) X2 ORELIM LIEELED 2 DICHRMR Y 362 132 89 8 9 21
Q4 | DTLED, - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 58.3% 21.3% 14.3% 1.3% 1.4% 3.4%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | RO LCHDARINC T NE TORENELIR Y EAMAN X bIE LI, . aa | an L3720 144 7 7 8 o
You had th rtunity t i th tent of the cl: ft h unit. . .
ou had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each uni 50.0% 23.2% 11.4% 1.1% 13% 31%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 383 140 66 9 4 19
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, - 4.5 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 61.7% 22.5% 10.6% 1.4% 0.6% 3.1%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 401 123 68 7 3 19
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.5 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 64.6% 19.8% 11.0% 1.1% 0.5% 3.1%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 21 27 160 212 201 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
I, EIORKEROMER, MXERFEE) 2 LELED, - 2.1 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.4% 4.3% 25.8% 34.1% 32.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, . P I R A 1 5 2
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 49.1% 28.5% 15.8% 2.3 0.8% 3.5%
QIO | ZOBEIC ST, bOOREELTRESRY E LD, . 44 | ap |LBE | 1B | 95 i © 2
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : . 54.1% 24.6% 15.3% 1.1% 1.0% 3.99
. 0 . 0 . ‘0 . 0 . ‘0 . ‘0
N . e 268 16 201 9 127 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, - 3.5 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 43.0% 2.6% 32.4% 1.4% 20.5% 0.0%
Q12 | IR, EOFETIT) OBEP- T TT i . 34 525 4 52 9 31 0
Desirable learning method for the class. : . 84.5% 0.6% 8.4% 1.4% 5.0% 0.0%
5% .6% 4% A% 0% .0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/

Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours)
QI1.Q12. M5 3 i

W 4. 2] DL 3WFHIRIE (2 - 3 hours)
W4T A Lk

W 3. B[] DA_E 2R (1 - 2 hours)
W3 AYT Y F@EO %)

W 2. 3053 DL_E TR (30 - 60 minutes)
WA VT REHEDE)

W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
WA YT FERER O S)

SR 7 7

0%

Q10
Q11
Q12

90%  100%
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LHRIDOFIONTEME LET

[E1 5 Rk H

1,817
956

52.6%

|| prrosErgz s, . . 818 | 75 9 1 - -
‘What grade are you in? 35.6% 7.8% 51% 1.5% R R
5 | comEERETACHEY VT AREBRUE L, i i 848 108 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 88.7% 11.3%
. 0 . (< - - - -
LIDEHECOWTBHEL £ 7
QL | ZOBREORHE (LA) BEDELOTLER, 4o | a4n M| 316 ) 124 | 38 8 %
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 16.5% 331% 13.0% 4.0% 0.8% 2.6%
Q2 | COBROETHIER, bR OBIREICE U1 b 0T Lz, P P B 127 34 14 28
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 46.9% 31.0% 13.3% 3.6% 1.5% 2.9%
- Q Q
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, P P L A U B 19 2
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 53.0% 273% 12.4% 2.4% 2.0% 2.8%
HRHECRTE R (BB B R 2 G1) X2 ORELEM LEEZED DL EDICHRNR LD 490 287 126 17 10 26
Q4 TLzh, 43 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 51.3% 30.0% 13.2% 1.8% 1.0% 27%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | EEOETITIS U CEORIINCZ L E TORENE EIRY HAWANR X b E Lz, 43 | an L7 29 | 138 22 13 27
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 47.8% 31.3% 14.4% 2.3% 1.4% 2.8%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 413 316 157 26 17 27
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, 4.2 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.2% 33.1% 16.4% 2.7% 1.8% 2.8%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 502 264 136 14 12 28
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 52.5% 27.6% 14.2% 1.5% 1.3% 2.9%
IR TR RSN, T L T—BRIC 0L SVoRR, Z oIl 5% 76 130 392 270 88 0
Q8 (¥manaba§ & o 72/N7 A b, LAR— b FREBEOH M, ¥ BT 2V 7€ MR EOEH
I, EIORKEROMER, MERFEE) 2 LELED, 2.8 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 7.9% 13.6% 41.0% 28.2% 9.2% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, an | o4 3BT 2 ) 2 13 il
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 34.1% 39.3% 20.1% 2.3 1.4% 2.8%
QIO | ZOBEICEST, bODRFRELIHERY % Lz, 4l | a4 BT 520 | 18l 1 2 30
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. " .
40.5% 33.5% 18.9% 1.6% 2.4% 3.1%
N . e 61 532 257 16 90 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, 3.5 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 6.4% 55.6% 26.9% 1.7% 9.4% 0.0%
Q12 | ZOEEZ, LOHETHD ORENo TR, 40 | s | 203 | 296 15 65 0
Desirable learning method for the class. 44.7% 21.2% 25.7% 1.6% 6.8% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8. 1M5. 38F[#]L_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28] LA _F3BF[EISIE (2 - 3 hours) W3 1R DL F2BE SIS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LL_E1ERFHISRSE (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.5 i W4T Y A Ak W37 REm D) WAV T Y REHDE) W LAY T Y RERHR DA

SR 7 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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DWTBHEL T

1,993
761

38.2%

Q8. 1M5. 3FF#] LA = (More than 3 hours)
QI1.Q12. M5 3 i

W4T A Lk

W 4. 285 1] DA _E 3B TR (2 - 3 hours) W 3. B[] DA_E 2R (1 - 2 hours)
W3 AYT Y F@EO %)

W 2. 3053 DL_E TR (30 - 60 minutes)
WA VT REHEDE)

W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)

WAV TR FERHREOL)

|| prrosErgz s, . . 04 | 250 | 18 | - -
in?
What grade are you in’ 38.6% | 32.9% | 254% | 3.2% - -
5 | COBERBETSIHEY ST AREBHLE L, . . 718 43 - - - -
i F i i ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 94.3% 579 . B . .
LIDEHECOWTBHEL £ 7
QL | ZOBREORHE (LA) BEDELOTLER, aq | 4o [T | 27 o1 6 8 2
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 53.5% 28.5% 12.4% 0.8% 1% 38%
Q2 | COBROETHIER, bR OBIREICE U1 b 0T Lz, as | oan L0 224 ot 20 7 29
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 51.2% 20.4% 12.0% 2.6% 0.9% 3.8%
W3 | BRORBRMERY T E, bBYRSTLOT LR, aa | g PS8 T 12 18 2
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 50.8% 23.4% 93% 1.6% 2.4% 359
HRECRTE R (BB B R 2 G1) X2 ORELEM LEEZED D EDICHRNR LD 443 188 73 15 13 29
Q4 TLzh, 4.4 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 58.2% 24.7% 9.6% 2.0% 1.7% 3.8%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
5 | BEOWMICE U CHIRIMICT E CORENE LR EARANEZ b E LT, 43 | ap |L2B2 L 26| 14 | 17 10 3
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 50.3% 28.4% 13.7% 2.9% 13% 1%
6 BN IR - O AR D DB BT R o 12 MAE, bl BRI EICS 379 204 110 24 15 29
W mLry, FEEEETHEF A= a LAIRY E LI, 4.2 4.1
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 49.8% 26.8% 14.5% 3.2% 2.0% 3.8%
Q7 DR PRECEPTE DR RHLEET2%) BHRF S TOE L, 431 153 133 5 11 28
The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 56.6% 20.1% 17.5% 0.7% 1.4% 3.7%
IR TR RSN, FE L T—ERIC DL SOl ZoREICHET 5% 33 74 339 227 88 0
Q8 (¥manaba® & fliof/h7 A b LA— b BRERE ORI, €UTBT 27 I R ELOER
T3, BIDREVEROUE, B FE) 2LELED, 2.7 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.3% 9.7% 44.5% 29.8% 11.6% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
@ | COBECLoT, vIARE TR SRR AR TS E L, 4 | o4 |2 e8| 19 ] 18 10 2
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 41.7% 35.2% 15.6% 2.4% 1.3% 3.8%
QIO | ZOBEICEST, bODRFRELIHERY % Lz, aa | oan MO 21 il 1 8 30
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : .
53.9% 27.7% 11.6% 1.8% 1.1% 3.9%
N . e 32 28 460 62 179 (0]
Qll | 2R3, RICEDHETITOIE LIZh, 2.6 2.7
Main learning method actually employed. 4.2% 3.7% 60.4% 8.1% 23.5% 0.0%
Q12 | DOEEE, YORETED ORBBoE TN, 34 | a4 20 24 341 S0 96 0
Desirable learni thod for the class. ) !
csirable feaming method for the class 0.9% | 32% | 448% | 66% | 12.6% | 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EL60EnZIEZ IR (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W 1. 79 E b4 (Strongly disagree)
G/

Wi 7 7

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




